KSCE TV 38.3 KIDS LIFE
KSCE TV 38.3 MAXED LIFE

KSCE TV 38.3 FAMILY
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Star Family Singers
Adventures in Odyssey
Swamp Critters

Miss Charity's Diner
Cherub's Wing

Teddy Bear Club
Arnie's Shack

Sarah's Stories
Donkey Ollie
Adventures in Odyssey
Swamp Critters

Miss Charity's Diner
Cherub's Wing

Teddy Bear Club
Arnie's Shack

Sarah's Stories
Donkey Ollie
Adventures in Odyssey
The Campbells

Black Beauty

Passport to Explore
Robin Hood

ATF-TV

West Coast Praze
Drive TV

The Ramp

Wretched

Quick Study

Highway to Heaven

The Way of the Master
Bonanza

Movie

Robin Hood
Pure Passion
The Ramp
MXTV

Movie

Loretta Young
Quick Study
Reality Check
Bluegrass Road
All over the world

Tuesday

Star Family Singers
Friends &Heroes

CMJ Clubzone

Teddy Bear Club
Charlie Church Mouse
Kids Like You

Dooley & Pals

Cpt. Chuckleberry

Another Sommertime Adv

Friends & Heroes
CMJ Clubzone

Teddy Bear Club
Charlie Church Mouse
Kids Like You

Dooley & Pals

Cpt. Chuckleberry

Another Sommertime Adv

Friends & Heroes
The Campbells
Black Beauty
Swap TV

Robin Hood

Real Life 101
Newsboys

MXTV

7th. Street Theater
Wretched

Quick Study
Highway to Heaven

All over the world
Christiano Films

Movie

Robin Hood
Origins

His Place
Bluegrass Road
Movie

Loretta Young
Quick Study

Joni & Friends
West Coast Praze
Influence living

Wednesday

Star Family Singers
Zoo Diaries

Tween You N Me
Maralee Dawn
What's in the bible
Superbook

Faithville

Simple Science Stuff
Zoo Diaries

Tween You N Me
Maralee Dawn
What's in the bible
Superbook
Faithville

Simple Science Stuff
Tween You N Me
The Campbells
Black Beauty
Aqua Kids

Robin Hood
I-Shine Knect
Revolution
Bloodstream

Walk on Water
Wretched

Quick Study
Highway to Heaven

Influence Living
The Saint

Movie

Robin Hood
Facing life head on
Pilgrim's Progress

Movie

Loretta Young
Quick Study
Always good news
Greather than gold
Influence Living

Thursday

6:00 AM
6:30 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 MD
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM
8:00 PM
8:30 PM
9:00 PM
9:30 PM
10:00 PM
10:30 PM
11:00 PM
11:30 PM
12:00 AM
12:30 AM
1:00 AM
1:30 AM
2:00 AM
2:30 AM
3:00 AM
3:30 AM
4:00 AM
4:30 AM
5:00 AM
5:30 AM

Star Family Singers
Truth Quake
Sheep Snacks
Kicks Club

Gospel Bill Show
Sarah's Stories
Rock Kids TV
Paw's & Tales
Kids Like You
Truth Quake
Sheep Snacks
Kicks Club

Gospel Bill Show
Sarah's Stories
Rock Kids TV
Paw's & Tales
Kids Like You
Truth Quake

The Campbells
Black Beauty
Animal Rescue
Robin Hood

Youth Bites

YBB TV

Peculiar

Sugar Creek Gang
Wretched

Quick Study
Highway to Heaven

Restoration Rd.
What's so funny

Movie

Robin Hood
Allways good news
His Place

Movie

Loretta Young
Quick Study

Answers in Genesis

Rock House Café

Friday
6:00 AM
6:30 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 MD
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM
8:00 PM
8:30 PM
9:00 PM
9:30 PM
10:00 PM
10:30 PM
11:00 PM
11:30 PM
12:00 AM
12:30 AM
1:00 AM
1:30 AM
2:00 AM
2:30 AM
3:00 AM
3:30 AM
4:00 AM
4:30 AM
5:00 AM
5:30 AM

Star Family Singers
Scaly Adventures
Faithville

Earl the Emu
Aardvark to Z

Cpt. Chuckleberry
Another Sommertime A.
Simple Science Stuff
Charlie Church Mouse
Scaly Adventures
Faithville

Earl the Emu
Aardvark to Z

Cpt. Chuckleberry
Another Sommertime A.
Simple Science Stuff
Charlie Church Mouse
Scaly Adventures

The Campbells

Black Beauty

Cowboy Dan

Robin Hood

Walk on Water

Drive TV

Amplify

MXTV

Wretched

Quick Study

Highway to Heaven

Drive thru history
Convocation

Movie

West Coast Praze
The way of the Master
MXTV

Living on the Edge
Movie

TBA

His Place

His Place
Influence Living
From his heart

Saturday

6:00 AM
6:30 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 MD
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM
8:00 PM
8:30 PM
9:00 PM
9:30 PM
10:00 PM
10:30 PM
11:00 PM
11:30 PM
12:00 AM
12:30 AM
1:00 AM
1:30 AM
2:00 AM
2:30 AM
3:00 AM
3:30 AM
4:00 AM
4:30 AM
5:00 AM
5:30 AM

Charly Church Mouse
Cherub's Wing
Adventures in Odyssey
Kids Like You

Truth Quake

Paws & Tales
Friends & Heroes
Dooley & Pals

Miss Charity's Diner
Rock Kids TV
Superbook

Scaly Adventures
Dare to Be

I-Shine Knect
Youth Bites
ATF-TV

The Cisco Kid

Kit Carson Show
Dusty's Trail
Petticoat Junction
The Cisco IKid
Bonanza

Robin Hood
Movie

Newsboys
Convocation

The Saint
American Heritage
Bonanza

Spirit Fest

Facing life head on
What's so funny
All over the world
Mana fest

Jack Van Impe

Dr. Dave Reagan
Quick Study

Answers in Genesis

Watch word bible

9/1/2017

Sunday

All over the world
Mana Fest
Zoo Diaries

Sarah's Stories
Sheep Snacks
Tween You N Me
Kicks Club

What's in the bible
Gospel Bill Show
Simple Science Stuff
Faithville

I-Shine Knect
ATF-TV

Real Winning Edge
Real Life 101
Newsboys

The Drive

Origins

Revolution

The way of the master
Real Winning Edge
Pilgrim's Progress

His Place
His Place
Answers in Genesis

Movie

Peculiar
What's so funny

Way of the Master
Truth that transforms
Pure Passion

Living on the edge
Newsboys

Born to be free
Movie

Loretta Young
Quick Study
Always good news
Walk on Water

TV One Life



