KSCE TV 38.3 KIDS LIFE

KSCE TV 38.3 MAXED LIFE

KSCE TV 38.3 FAMILY





londay		Tuesday	•	Wednes	day	Thursda	У	Friday		Saturda	ıy	Sunday	
6:00 AM	Star Family Singers	6:00 AM	Star Family Singers	6:00 AM	Star Family Singers	6:00 AM	Star Family Singers	6:00 AM	Star Family Singers	6:00 AM	Charly Church Mouse	6:00 AM	All over the world
30 AM	Adventures in Odyssey	6:30 AM	Friends &Heroes	6:30 AM	Zoo Diaries	6:30 AM	Truth Quake	6:30 AM	Scaly Adventures	6:30 AM	Cherub's Wing	6:30 AM	Mana Fest
00 AM	Swamp Critters	7:00 AM	CMJ Clubzone	7:00 AM		7:00 AM	Sheep Snacks	7:00 AM	Faithville	7:00 AM	Adventures in Odyssey	7:00 AM	Zoo Diaries
30 AM	Miss Charity's Diner	7:30 AM	Teddy Bear Club	7:30 AM	Tween You N Me	7:30 AM	Kicks Club	7:30 AM	Earl the Emu	7:30 AM	Kids Like You	7:30 AM	
00 AM	Cherub's Wing	8:00 AM	Charlie Church Mouse	8:00 AM	Maralee Dawn	8:00 AM	Gospel Bill Show	8:00 AM	Aardvark to Z	8:00 AM	Truth Quake	8:00 AM	Sarah's Stories
30 AM	Teddy Bear Club	8:30 AM	Kids Like You	8:30 AM	What's in the bible	8:30 AM	Sarah's Stories	8:30 AM	Cpt. Chuckleberry	8:30 AM	Paws & Tales	8:30 AM	Sheep Snacks
00 AM	Arnie's Shack	9:00 AM	Dooley & Pals	9:00 AM	Superbook	9:00 AM	Rock Kids TV	9:00 AM	Another Sommertime A.	9:00 AM	Friends & Heroes	9:00 AM	Tween You N Me
30 AM	Sarah's Stories	9:30 AM	Cpt. Chuckleberry	9:30 AM	Faithville	9:30 AM	Paw's & Tales	9:30 AM	Simple Science Stuff	9:30 AM	Dooley & Pals	9:30 AM	Kicks Club
:00 AM	Donkey Ollie	10:00 AM	Another Sommertime Adv	10:00 AM	Simple Science Stuff	10:00 AM	Kids Like You	10:00 AM	Charlie Church Mouse	10:00 AM	Miss Charity's Diner	10:00 AM	What's in the bible
:30 AM	Adventures in Odyssey	10:30 AM	Friends & Heroes	10:30 AM	Zoo Diaries	10:30 AM	Truth Quake	10:30 AM	Scaly Adventures	10:30 AM	Rock Kids TV	10:30 AM	Gospel Bill Show
:00 AM	Swamp Critters	11:00 AM	CMJ Clubzone	11:00 AM		11:00 AM	Sheep Snacks	11:00 AM	Faithville	11:00 AM	Superbook	11:00 AM	Simple Science Stu
:30 AM	Miss Charity's Diner	11:30 AM	Teddy Bear Club	11:30 AM	Tween You N Me	11:30 AM	Kicks Club	11:30 AM	Earl the Emu	11:30 AM	Scaly Adventures	11:30 AM	Faithville
:00 MD	Cherub's Wing	12:00 MD	Charlie Church Mouse	12:00 MD	Maralee Dawn	12:00 MD	Gospel Bill Show	12:00 MD	Aardvark to Z	12:00 MD	Dare to Be	12:00 MD	I-Shine Knect
2:30 AM	Teddy Bear Club	12:30 PM	Kids Like You		What's in the bible	12:30 PM	Sarah's Stories	12:30 PM	Cpt. Chuckleberry	12:30 PM	I-Shine Knect	12:30 PM	ATF-TV
00 PM	Arnie's Shack	1:00 PM	Dooley & Pals	1:00 PM	Superbook	1:00 PM	Rock Kids TV	1:00 PM	Another Sommertime A.	1:00 PM	Youth Bites	1:00 PM	Real Winning Edge
30 PM	Sarah's Stories	1:30 PM	Cpt. Chuckleberry	1:30 PM	Faithville	1:30 PM	Paw's & Tales	1:30 PM	Simple Science Stuff	1:30 PM	ATF-TV	1:30 PM	Real Life 101
00 PM	Donkey Ollie	2:00 PM	Another Sommertime Adv	2:00 PM	Simple Science Stuff	2:00 PM	Kids Like You	2:00 PM	Charlie Church Mouse	2:00 PM	The Cisco Kid	2:00 PM	Newsboys
	Adventures in Odyssey	2:30 PM	Friends & Heroes		Tween You N Me	2:30 PM	Truth Quake	2:30 PM	Scaly Adventures	2:30 PM	Kit Carson Show		The Drive
	The Campbells	3:00 PM	The Campbells	3:00 PM	The Campbells	3:00 PM	The Campbells	_	The Campbells	3:00 PM	Dusty's Trail	3:00 PM	
	Black Beauty		Black Beauty		Black Beauty	3:30 PM	Black Beauty	3:30 PM	Black Beauty	3:30 PM	Petticoat Junction		Revolution
	Passport to Explore		Swap TV		Agua Kids	4:00 PM	Animal Rescue	4:00 PM	Cowboy Dan	4:00 PM	The Cisco ł Kid		The way of the mas
30 PM		4:30 PM	Robin Hood	4:30 PM	Robin Hood	4:30 PM	Robin Hood	4:30 PM	Robin Hood	4:30 PM	Bonanza	4:30 PM	Real Winning Edge
00 PM		5:00 PM	Real Life 101	5:00 PM	I-Shine Knect	5:00 PM	Youth Bites	5:00 PM	Walk on Water	5:00 PM	Donanza	5:00 PM	Pilgrim's Progress
30 PM	West Coast Praze	5:30 PM	Newsboys	5:30 PM	Revolution	5:30 PM	YBB TV	5:30 PM	Drive TV	5:30 PM	Robin Hood	5:30 PM	g
00 PM	Drive TV	6:00 PM	MXTV	6:00 PM	Bloodstream	6:00 PM	Peculiar	6:00 PM	Amplify	6:00 PM	Movie	6:00 PM	His Place
:30 PM	The Ramp	6:30 PM	7th. Street Theater	6:30 PM	Walk on Water	6:30 PM	Sugar Creek Gang	6:30 PM	MXTV	6:30 PM	WOVIC	6:30 PM	His Place
00 PM	Wretched		Wretched	7:00 PM	Wretched	7:00 PM	Wretched	7:00 PM	Wretched	7:00 PM		7:00 PM	Answers in Genesis
30 PM			Quick Study	7:30 PM	Quick Study	7:30 PM	Quick Study	7:30 PM	Quick Study	7:30 PM	Newsboys	7:30 PM	7 thowers in Concold
00 PM	Highway to Heaven	8:00 PM	Highway to Heaven	8:00 PM	Highway to Heaven	8:00 PM	Highway to Heaven	8:00 PM	Highway to Heaven	8:00 PM	Convocation	8:00 PM	Movie
30 PM	riigiiway to ricaveii	8:30 PM	riigiiway to ricaveii	8:30 PM	riigiiway to ricaveii	8:30 PM	riigiiway to ricavcii	8:30 PM	riigiiway to ricavcii	8:30 PM	Convocation	8:30 PM	WOVIC
00 PM	The Way of the Master	9:00 PM	All over the world	9:00 PM	Influence Living	9:00 PM	Restoration Rd.	9:00 PM	Drive thru history	9:00 PM	The Saint	9:00 PM	
30 PM	Bonanza	9:30 PM	Christiano Films	9:30 PM	The Saint	9:30 PM	What's so funny	9:30 PM	Convocation	9:30 PM	THE Saint	9:30 PM	Peculiar
30 PM	Donanza	10:00 PM	Christiano i linis	10:00 PM	THE Sallit	10:00 PM	Wildes so lulling	9.30 PM	Convocation	10:00 PM	American Heritage		What's so funny
.00 PM :30 PM	Movie	10:30 PM	Movie	10:30 PM	Movie	10:30 PM	Movie	10:30 PM	Movie	10:30 PM	American nemage	10:30 PM	What's so lunny
:30 PM :00 PM	Wovie	10:30 PM	IVIOVIE	10:30 PM	Wiovie		iviovie	10:30 PM	Movie	10:30 PM	Bonanza		Way of the Master
.00 PM :30 PM		11:30 PM		11:30 PM		11:00 PM 11:30 PM		11:30 PM		11:30 PM	Donanza		Truth that transform
	Robin Hood		Robin Hood		Robin Hood		Robin Hood		West Coast Praze		Spirit Foot		Pure Passion
00 AM	Pure Passion	12:00 AM	Origins	12:00 AM	Facing life head on	12:00 AM	Allways good news	12:00 AM	The way of the Master	12:00 AM	Spirit Fest Facing life head on		
30 AM 00 AM	The Ramp	12:30 AM 1:00 AM	His Place	12:30 AM	Pilgrim's Progress	12:30 AM	His Place	12:30 AM 1:00 AM	MXTV	12:30 AM	What's so funny		Living on the edge Newsboys
	MXTV			1:00 AM 1:30 AM	Plightin's Progress		nis Piace			1:00 AM	virial's so luniny		Born to be free
		1:30 AM	Bluegrass Road		Maria	1:30 AM	Marida	1:30 AM	Living on the Edge	1:30 AM	All th	1:30 AM	
	Movie		Movie	2:00 AM	Movie		Movie	2:00 AM	Movie	2:00 AM	All over the world	2:00 AM	Movie
		2:30 AM		2:30 AM				2:30 AM		2:30 AM	Mana fest	2:30 AM	
	L 11	3:00 AM	1 11 . V	3:00 AM	1 - 11 - W		1	3:00 AM	TDA	3:00 AM	Jack Van Impe	3:00 AM	1 11 14
	Loretta Young	3:30 AM	Loretta Young	3:30 AM	Loretta Young		Loretta Young	3:30 AM	TBA	3:30 AM	Dr. Dave Reagan	3:30 AM	Loretta Young
	Quick Study	4:00 AM	Quick Study	4:00 AM	Quick Study		Quick Study	4:00 AM	His Place	4:00 AM	Quick Study	4:00 AM	Quick Study
	Reality Check	4:30 AM	Joni & Friends	4:30 AM	Always good news		Answers in Genesis	4:30 AM	His Place	4:30 AM	Answers in Genesis		Always good news
	Bluegrass Road	5:00 AM	West Coast Praze	5:00 AM	Greather than gold	5:00 AM		5:00 AM	Influence Living	5:00 AM			Walk on Water
MA 0	All over the world	5:30 AM	Influence living	5:30 AM	Influence Living	5:30 AM	Rock House Café	5:30 AM	From his heart	5:30 AM	Watch word bible	5:30 AM	TV One Life